
Top 10 off-the-shelf content providers globally

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Revenue 2008* (m)

£196.36
£39.48
£26.90
£21.26
£4.63
£4.30
£2.85
£1.43
£1.28
£1.21

Web address

www.skillsoft.com
www.elementk.com
www.thirdforce.com
www.learn.com
www.videoarts.co.uk
www.ilxgroup.com
www.absolutelytraining.com
www.watsoniapublishing.co.uk
www.learningguide.co.uk
www.symantec.com

Organisation

SkillSoft
Element K
ThirdForce
learn.com
Video Arts
ILX Group
Absolutely Training
Watsonia Publishing 
LearningGuide
Symantec Education 
Services

Top 5 authoring tool providers globally

Rank

1
2
3
4
5

Revenue 2008* (m)

£21.87
£4.73
£3.41
£2.03 
£2.00

Web address

www.techsmith.com
www.assima.net
www.trivantis.com
www.sumtotalsystems.com
www.atlantic-link.co.uk

Organisation

Techsmith
Assima
Trivantis 
SumTotal 
Atlantic Link

Top 5 LMS / LCMS providers globally

Rank

1
2
3
4
5-

5-

Revenue 2008* (m)

£70.11 
£65.17
£30.00 
£18.22
£9.72

£9.72

Web address

www.sumtotalsystems.com
www.saba.com
www.plateau.com
www.mzinga.com
www.meridianksi.com

www.elementk.com

Organisation

SumTotal
Saba
Plateau
Mzinga
Meridian Knowledge 
Solutions
Element K

Top 10 UK bespoke content developers

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Revenue 2008* (m)

£7.20 
£6.10
£4.25
£4.01
£3.80
£3.75
£3.70
£2.38
£1.80
£1.01

Web address

www.line.co.uk
www.epic.co.uk
www.cm-group.co.uk
www.cognitivearts.com
www.brightwave.co.uk
www.redtray.co.uk
www.kineo.com
www.assima.net
www.saffroninteractive.com
www.im-c.com

Organisation

Line
Epic
CM Group
Cognitive Arts
Brightwave
Redtray
Kineo
Assima
Saffron Interactive
IMC
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